BEGINNING at the Northeasterly corner of the intersection of Jeffkins Street, thirty-four (34) feet 

to Loomis Street;

THENCE in a Northerly direction along the Easterly side of said Jeffkins Street , thirty-four (34) feet to Loomis Street;

THENCE along the line of said Loomis Street, Easterly one hundred and fourteen (114) feet to a corner of Lot No. 32;

THENCE in a Southeasterly direction along the line of said Lot No. 32, eighty-five and twenty-five one-hundredths 

(85.25) feet to said fifteen (15) foot alley;

THENCE in a Westerly direction along the line of said alley, ninety (90) feet to the place of Beginning.

[...]

2 on plot of lot laid out in the First Ward of the City of Nanticoke, by Wm. T. Davis, 

known as "Dewey Park" and recorded in Luzerne County Map Book No. 1, page 238.

TOGETHER with all the buildings and appurtenances thereon.

SECOND THEREOF: BEGINNING at a corner of the Southerly side of Loomis Street, one hundred and fourteen 

(114) feet Easterly from a stone post on the corner of Loomis and Jeffkins Street, said corner being also the 

Northeasterly corner of Lot No. 33 on the plot of lots aforesaid;

THENCE running in a Southerly direction along the line of said Lot No. 33, eighty-five (85) feet, more or less, to a